
        JUNIOR PRESTIGE BRITISH SHOWJUMPING AT SOUTHVIEW

THE 2026 SMALL PONY PREMIER
7th - 8th February 2026

RESULTS

*Subject to BS Shows Office Ratification

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

212 KILCRANATHAN PRINCESS Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 0/43.00 0/33.56 50.00 1 Y

191 CAERDELYN  INSHALLAH Mocock, Chloe 0/39.29 0/34.17 35.00 2 Y

153 HILLVIEWS PRINCESS ANNE Wiek, Harlow 0/39.84 0/35.47 22.00 4 Y

242 NEFYDD BECCA Thomas-Cheffings, Alexander 0/40.13 0/35.48 22.00 5 Y

253 RENAISSANCE RACINDA Billington, Alfie 0/41.43 0/35.50 22.00 6 Y

108 RYEHALL BELLE COUTURE Kelly, Michael 0/41.82 0/36.00 22.00 9 Y

113 MY LITTLE LIESEL Capper, Chloe 0/40.72 0/36.30 22.00 10 Y

112 DOONEENS ELECTRIC Capper, Chloe 0/41.98 0/36.80 22.00 12 Y

205 RATHCOOLE RUPERT Long, Mia-Bella 0/41.98 0/39.17 17 Y

186 STAMBROOK BELVEDERE Bailey, Alfie 0/43.84 0/40.67 22 Y

194 ASHURST QUICKSILVER III Tonkin, Eleanor 0/37.31 4/34.68 24

229 THE SILVER HORSE Barnes, Conor 0/37.00 4/34.99 25

1a - The Graham Heath Equestrian 128cms Primary Championship Qualifier 



103 RIVERVIEW SANDY Browning, Oliver 0/42.26 4/37.19 26

154 TREFLAN RHOSYN Thomlinson, Isabelle 0/43.72 4/39.34 31

230 BUNBURY SUN BONNET Barnes, Conor 8/35.31 0/32.99 33

176 JONNY BE GOOD Wade, Sienna 4/39.99 8/38.19 36

213 SANDENE SANDSTORM V Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 12/54.68 0/40.32 37

102 ONE IN A MILLION VI Browning, Oliver 16/58.45 0/36.52 38

135 CORIOLAN DE L'AURORE Budd, Harper 12/50.52 Elim-Ref -

104 TYNWYDD ALUN Browning, Oliver 0/43.34 Elim-Ref -

124 BALLYNOE VICKI VALE Simmons, Maisie Eve 0/45.10 Elim-Tech -

159 COREYS PRINCESS Churcher, Gracie Elim-Ref -

259 KNOCKMENAGH ROCCO Ritchie, Lili 0/40.75 Elim-Tech -

206 RED ALERT III Long, Mia-Bella 0/39.99 Elim-Tech -

214 BACK IN THE BLACK Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella Elim-Ref -

188 DERRYMORE RAMBLER Prater, Millie-May 0/40.07 Ret. -

177 DANOLLEN THE TROUBLE MAKER Nash, Oakley 0/41.21 Ret. -

201 LAMBAY OFF BROADWAY Simmons, Maisie Eve Ret. -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

246 SARIM MR SCOOT Hubbard, Darcy 0/41.44 0/35.20 25.00 3 Y

183 EPHESE DE TASSINE Henderson, Mila 0/38.63 0/35.72 22.00 7 Y

209 NOAHS LADY Hodges, Freddie 0/40.52 0/35.99 22.00 8 Y

115 RUBY BROWN Capper, Amy 0/41.88 0/36.62 22.00 11 Y

106 AILLE STEWY Johnstone, Rafi 0/39.16 0/36.82 13 Y

116 BELLA IX Townsend, Eleanor 0/39.48 0/37.23 14 Y

109 ANOTHER MILTON McArdle, Lucas 0/41.28 0/37.96 15 Y

110 LITTLE EMERALD Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 0/41.19 0/38.91 16 Y

237 ANOTHER BARNEY Barker, Charlie 0/42.05 0/39.63 18 Y

114 PLAYBOY VAN DE ZOETEWEI Capper, Amy 0/40.77 0/39.80 19 Y

175 CROESIOLYN CUSAN Adams, Fenella 0/43.34 0/40.12 20 Y

182 LATOONS FULL BACK Watts, Felicity 0/44.11 0/40.32 21 Y

134 FIFTY FRUIT Whitaker, Evie Mae 0/43.98 0/42.26 23 Y

129 FANCY A BAILEYS McArdle, Lucas 0/41.54 4/37.32 27

224 JIMDONE Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 0/39.83 4/37.72 28

180 MULLAGH PRIDE Smith, Lucy 0/41.64 4/38.93 29

1b - The Graham Heath Equestrian 138cms Primary Championship Qualifier



234 GO FAST D'ARGAN Dorise, Poppy 0/43.42 4/39.29 30

130 DE MENSINGHES FLAIR Coxon, Mia 0/41.09 4/40.19 32

252 EUREKA PYROUETTE Williams, Annabella 8/43.63 0/34.07 34

173 MYSHALL DUNCAN Robertson  Widdowson, Grace 8/41.08 0/37.42 35

170 PARTY FOR CORNFLAKES Oakes, Hugo 12/50.94 4/39.05 39

220 SANNAN VALLEY SPARKLE Leggott, Alexander 0/43.16 16/52.06 40

232 SANDYS MEL Mason, Reeva 0/41.27 21/53.51 41

107 BBS SKY HIGH Johnstone, Rafi 4/40.29 23/55.88 42

184 KSS THE COOLER Taylor-Wilson, Portia 12/41.10 16/41.61 43

226 MIREHILL MIST Taylor-Wilson, Portia 0/42.37 Ret. -

216 SLIGO DE MORMAL Taylor-Wilson, Portia 0/39.93 Ret. -

101 ROSEGATE GISELE Hubbard, Darcy 0/41.83 Ret. -



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

211 KILCREENE SNAPDRAGON Dewey Clarke, Anya 0/80.52 0/42.07 0/38.37 50.00 1 Y y

210 JIM (COBID) Dewey Clarke, Anya 0/73.91 0/40.70 0/39.19 35.00 2 Y y

186 STAMBROOK BELVEDERE Bailey, Alfie 0/82.90 0/43.25 0/39.94 25.00 3 Y y

111 PRIESTWOOD SPECIAL EDITION Bailey, Alfie 0/78.24 0/41.87 4/37.57 22.00 4

194 ASHURST QUICKSILVER III Tonkin, Eleanor 0/74.24 4/40.41 22.00 5

176 JONNY BE GOOD Wade, Sienna 0/76.72 4/42.08 6

108 RYEHALL BELLE COUTURE Kelly, Michael 0/77.07 Elim-Tech 7

153 HILLVIEWS PRINCESS ANNE Wiek, Harlow 0/74.30 Elim-Tech 7

113 MY LITTLE LIESEL Capper, Chloe 4/73.60 9

177 DANOLLEN THE TROUBLE MAKER Nash, Oakley 4/79.98 10

205 RATHCOOLE RUPERT Long, Mia-Bella 4/81.08 11

154 TREFLAN RHOSYN Thomlinson, Isabelle 4/84.46 12

240 MOYRALLA BOB Phillips, Amelia 4/86.90 13

191 CAERDELYN  INSHALLAH Mocock, Chloe 6/90.55 14

242 NEFYDD BECCA Thomas-Cheffings, Alexander 12/83.66 15

102 ONE IN A MILLION VI Browning, Oliver 13/93.90 16

212 KILCRANATHAN PRINCESS Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella Elim-FR -

188 DERRYMORE RAMBLER Prater, Millie-May Elim-FR -

112 DOONEENS ELECTRIC Capper, Chloe Elim-Ref -

155 TAGGARTS EXPRESS Thomlinson, Isabelle Elim-Ref -

213 SANDENE SANDSTORM V Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella Elim-Ref -

202 CARRA PEPPA Williams, Harry Ret. -

171 PONYHOEVE PAREL Robertson  Widdowson, Grace Ret. -

2 - Winter 128cm Second Round 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

221 BLOSSOM'S LETTERKEEN BETTYN Leggott, Alexander 0/71.41 0/40.83 0/36.15 50.00 1 Y y

114 PLAYBOY VAN DE ZOETEWEI Capper, Amy 0/80.39 0/42.52 0/46.54 35.00 2 Y y

134 FIFTY FRUIT Whitaker, Evie Mae 0/81.25 0/42.26 0/47.46 25.00 3 Y y

234 GO FAST D'ARGAN Dorise, Poppy 0/81.15 0/44.43 0/50.21 22.00 4 Y

115 RUBY BROWN Capper, Amy 0/74.06 0/41.88 4/39.92 22.00 5

161 LEMONY SNICKET TO CORRIE DHU Lewington, Olivia 0/70.75 0/37.61 4/40.01 22.00 6

216 SLIGO DE MORMAL Taylor-Wilson, Portia 0/73.53 4/39.79 7

238 MADE YOU LOOK Barker, Henry 0/74.73 4/40.53 8

130 DE MENSINGHES FLAIR Coxon, Mia 0/79.95 4/41.36 9

109 ANOTHER MILTON McArdle, Lucas 0/78.95 4/42.68 10

175 CROESIOLYN CUSAN Adams, Fenella 0/78.95 8/42.41 11

209 NOAHS LADY Hodges, Freddie 0/72.10 8/55.37 12

106 AILLE STEWY Johnstone, Rafi 0/74.60 Elim-Ref 13

255 BINGO BONG Rimell, Jack 4/76.05 14

129 FANCY A BAILEYS McArdle, Lucas 4/76.12 15

237 ANOTHER BARNEY Barker, Charlie 4/77.91 16

172 RIVER DE LA COURANCE Robertson  Widdowson, Grace 4/80.26 17

107 BBS SKY HIGH Johnstone, Rafi 5/89.55 18

160 MISTER PROPER Lewington, Olivia 8/68.13 19

183 EPHESE DE TASSINE Henderson, Mila 8/74.07 20

226 MIREHILL MIST Taylor-Wilson, Portia 8/74.23 21

182 LATOONS FULL BACK Watts, Felicity 8/84.76 22

232 SANDYS MEL Mason, Reeva 11/91.74 23

116 BELLA IX Townsend, Eleanor 12/78.10 24

220 SANNAN VALLEY SPARKLE Leggott, Alexander 16/85.81 25

180 MULLAGH PRIDE Smith, Lucy 20/80.00 26

246 SARIM MR SCOOT Hubbard, Darcy Elim-Ref -

224 JIMDONE Bastian-Mason, Eleanor Elim-Ref -

170 PARTY FOR CORNFLAKES Oakes, Hugo Elim-Ref -

110 LITTLE EMERALD Bastian-Mason, Eleanor Elim-Ref -

3 - Winter 138cm Second Round 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

150 MYNYDDMORFA SUSANNA Parker-Evans, Penelope 0/48.31 0/41.98 13.44 1 Y

214 BACK IN THE BLACK Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 0/50.06 0/41.37 13.44 1 Y

141 BUACHAILL BAIRE Willis, Darcy 0/47.61 0/42.69 13.44 1 Y

231 BALIOS FORGET ME NOT Barnes, Conor 0/48.88 0/40.64 13.44 1 Y

264 COEDNOR BUTTONS N BOWS Condon, Hector 0/44.30 0/39.56 13.44 1 Y

239 PRINCE CHARMING TW Bailey, Alfie 0/50.26 0/46.10 13.44 1 Y

147 KAYBEN WISHFULL THINKING Sankey, Anastasia 0/50.89 0/45.34 13.44 1 Y

247 TUSCAN STAR Hubbard, Beau 0/47.14 0/42.72 13.44 1 Y

262 JUST OZZIE Long, Mia-Bella 0/52.46 0/43.13 13.44 1 Y

190 SPOT ON DUNDEE Kent, Summer 0/48.71 0/41.69 13.44 1 Y

178 BROADTOWN JAMIMA PUDDLE DUCKGarner, Darcie-Rose 0/44.66 0/39.46 13.44 1 Y

156 GREIGIAU SPRING CHARMER BOY Simcock, Lucy 0/49.44 0/45.91 13.44 1 Y

235 MENDH RUPERT BEAR Johnson, Georgia 0/50.06 0/40.19 13.44 1 Y

144 RAVARA FAIRYTALE Willis, Scarlett 0/45.40 0/41.54 13.44 1 Y

140 PRIMSLAND CHINA DOLL Willis, Darcy 0/46.12 0/41.32 13.44 1 Y

265 IRISH SCOUT Condon, Hector 0/45.80 0/40.41 13.44 1 Y

131 PEGAZ Meagher, Ava 0/44.32 4/37.86 19

260 LITTLE MR ASTRONOMICAL Blandford, Ellen 0/46.31 4/41.73 19

243 TREFLAN NERO Thomas-Cheffings, Alexander 0/48.04 4/43.09 19

217 TREFRIW EROS Ashcroft, Johnny 0/46.62 7/56.39 23

268 NEWGAP JUST WILLIAM Brierley, Holly 0/51.63 8/46.94 24

104 TYNWYDD ALUN Browning, Oliver 2/55.15 27

128 CLOONTURK GOLD DUST Dempster, Noi 4/41.60 28

207 GREENHILL CUSTARD Jones, Felicity 4/46.33 28

256 TORLAN FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND Shrubb, Tilda 4/53.98 28

225 BRIGHT BLING Bastian-Mason, Elizabeth 4/45.43 28

151 24 CARAT FELLA Bailey, Alfie 4/52.53 28

132 BUNBURY CAPTAIN TOM Whitaker, Millie 4/48.70 28

149 SPRING STAR’S MARLEY Nielsen, Arabella 10/59.32 38

227 THUMBELLINA Ellis, Ellie Elim-FR -

257 TARRYWOOD IN A PICKLE Phillips, Millie Elim-Ref -

258 SHREK IV Phillips, Millie Elim-Ref -

228 TOP GUN XI Ellis, Ellie Elim-Ref -

4a - Stepping Stones 128cm 



139 WINSTER Willis, Kate 0/52.13 0/47.20  Tkt -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

219 DEX-STAR Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 0/50.72 0/44.71 13.44 1 Y

208 RED PANDA II Jones, Felicity 0/42.32 0/37.94 13.44 1 Y

145 BLAKENYS GWENNIC GOLD O'connor, Millie 0/46.36 4/41.96 19

218 EVA DIVA Ashcroft, Stan 0/48.74 Ret. 25

215 THUNDERBIRD V Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 1/54.09 26

922 NEW JERSEY STAR Henderson, Mila 4/48.99 28

187 PLEASURE DE NESS Bailey, Alfie 4/49.94 28

174 CARNAWEEN MAX Allsopp, Florence 4/46.90 28

248 COLIN III Lamb, Lorena 8/50.00 37

4b - Stepping Stones 138cm 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

162 LAMBAY OFF BROADWAY Simmons, Maisie Eve 0/38.67 0/35.50 22.00 5 Y

239 PRINCE CHARMING TW Bailey, Alfie 0/38.62 0/36.15 22.00 7 Y

148 THISTLEDOWN JOYRIDE Nielsen, Arabella 0/36.71 0/36.16 22.00 8 Y

104 TYNWYDD ALUN Browning, Oliver 0/40.02 0/36.66 22.00 9 Y

133 BARLEYFIELDS BUTTON Whitaker, Millie 0/39.52 0/38.07 11 Y

150 MYNYDDMORFA SUSANNA Parker-Evans, Penelope 0/41.58 0/38.47 12 Y

270 MONTGOMERYS PENNY Sims, Billy 0/41.43 0/39.82 14 Y

171 PONYHOEVE PAREL Robertson  Widdowson, Grace 1/45.97 1/45.32 15

178 BROADTOWN JAMIMA PUDDLE DUCK Garner, Darcie-Rose 0/35.33 4/33.88 18

128 CLOONTURK GOLD DUST Dempster, Noi 4/36.15 0/34.01 19

158 APPLE I Skelton, Elsie 0/35.45 4/34.31 20

261 SERGE Blandford, Ellen 0/35.77 4/35.84 22

265 IRISH SCOUT Condon, Hector 0/35.83 4/35.87 23

146 LITTLEBYROM CALENDER GIRL Sankey, Anastasia 0/38.90 4/36.19 24

156 GREIGIAU SPRING CHARMER BOY Simcock, Lucy 4/38.01 0/37.48 25

152 STARDUST 11 Clarke, Clara 0/40.37 4/37.92 26

243 TREFLAN NERO Thomas-Cheffings, Alexander 0/39.38 4/38.71 28

151 24 CARAT FELLA Bailey, Alfie 0/40.99 4/40.42 29

144 RAVARA FAIRYTALE Willis, Scarlett 4/36.31 4/37.06 31

155 TAGGARTS EXPRESS Thomlinson, Isabelle 15/55.77 0/39.61 35

164 SANDILANES INDIAN ROSE Newstead, Mabel 21/61.92 0/36.08 37

147 KAYBEN WISHFULL THINKING Sankey, Anastasia Elim-EOC -

269 BISHOP LODGE LADY Sims, Billy 8/40.33 Elim-Ref -

245 MILO XIV Churcher, Gracie Elim-Ref -

5a - Springboard 128cm 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

223 BALLYTRASNA II Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 0/37.92 0/30.70 50.00 1 Y

203 WSH AZZUR Williams, Harry 0/35.33 0/31.73 35.00 2 Y

263 WARSTONES CHOICE Neachell, Victoria 0/33.39 0/32.24 25.00 3 Y

173 MYSHALL DUNCAN Robertson  Widdowson, Grace 0/39.95 0/33.73 22.00 4 Y

185 ALNEBURY BRANDY BOY Pritchard, Kitty 0/35.32 0/35.64 22.00 6 Y

187 PLEASURE DE NESS Bailey, Alfie 0/40.89 0/38.01 10 Y

219 DEX-STAR Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 0/39.39 0/39.43 13 Y

250 HIGHTHYME HULLABALOO Lamb, Lorena 0/36.56 4/29.69 16

145 BLAKENYS GWENNIC GOLD O'connor, Millie 0/35.18 4/33.28 17

248 COLIN III Lamb, Lorena 4/39.16 0/34.44 21

195 RATHSALLAGH BEAUTY Prater, Millie-May 0/37.53 4/37.96 27

208 RED PANDA II Jones, Felicity 0/34.95 4/44.42 30

184 KSS THE COOLER Taylor-Wilson, Portia 4/41.07 4/40.08 32

249 GIANT REBEL VII Lamb, Lorena 0/43.87 8/42.76 33

236 MY LITTLE CRUZ CONTROL Johnson, Olivia 0/37.42 10/46.16 34

181 SPARKLING MR GUCCI Watts, Felicity 0/40.23 15/47.79 36

174 CARNAWEEN MAX Allsopp, Florence 8/33.96 21/57.31 38

218 EVA DIVA Ashcroft, Stan Elim-Ref -

251 DIVA  DES AUGUSTINES Summers, Rosie 23/63.80 Elim-Ref -

5b - Springboard 138cm 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

193 WALTERS MOONLITE CASINO Budd, Harper 0/52.61 0/29.60 9.26 1 Y

264 COEDNOR BUTTONS N BOWS Condon, Hector 0/49.57 0/29.49 9.26 1 Y

124 BALLYNOE VICKI VALE Simmons, Maisie Eve 0/51.96 0/29.32 9.26 1 Y

140 PRIMSLAND CHINA DOLL Willis, Darcy 0/50.58 0/30.47 9.26 1 Y

146 LITTLEBYROM CALENDER GIRL Sankey, Anastasia 0/55.12 0/31.09 9.26 1 Y

158 APPLE I Skelton, Elsie 0/49.70 0/29.71 9.26 1 Y

131 PEGAZ Meagher, Ava 0/51.87 0/29.35 9.26 1 Y

256 TORLAN FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND Shrubb, Tilda 0/50.07 0/30.49 9.26 1 Y

152 STARDUST 11 Clarke, Clara 0/52.66 0/29.83 9.26 1 Y

217 TREFRIW EROS Ashcroft, Johnny 0/53.08 0/33.66 9.26 1 Y

179 SANDBORO DEVILS DELIGHT Garner, Darcie-Rose 0/51.05 0/31.33 9.26 1 Y

190 SPOT ON DUNDEE Kent, Summer 0/54.43 0/31.55 9.26 1 Y

135 CORIOLAN DE L'AURORE Budd, Harper 0/50.80 0/30.54 9.26 1 Y

261 SERGE Blandford, Ellen 0/52.19 0/28.71 9.26 1 Y

266 LITTLE CEASER Condon, Hector 0/51.73 0/27.03 9.26 1 Y

271 LITTLE MISS MILLIE II Sims, Billy 0/54.77 0/28.42 9.26 1 Y

127 FARRIERS GIFT Cossar, Toby Andrew 0/56.61 0/31.73 9.26 1 Y

236 MY LITTLE CRUZ CONTROL Johnson, Olivia 0/47.56 0/28.75 9.26 1 Y

241 IN THE MOMENT Goodyear, Rose 0/58.34 0/32.48 9.26 1 Y

132 BUNBURY CAPTAIN TOM Whitaker, Millie 0/59.87 4/30.89 20

169 CLOONHEEGAN TITANIUM Dempster, Noi 0/53.28 4/30.20 20

247 TUSCAN STAR Hubbard, Beau 0/55.97 11/49.86 22

126 TOUCH OF DUST Cossar, Toby Andrew 0/48.90 Elim-Tech 23

189 ROZANS ROMEO Kent, Summer 4/54.66 24

270 MONTGOMERYS PENNY Sims, Billy 4/59.73 24

268 NEWGAP JUST WILLIAM Brierley, Holly 4/55.20 24

260 LITTLE MR ASTRONOMICAL Blandford, Ellen 8/52.15 27

6 - British Showjumping 11 Years & Under Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

148 THISTLEDOWN JOYRIDE Nielsen, Arabella 0/65.76 0/32.02 50.00 1 Y

267 DARTH MOLL Condon, Hector 0/62.55 0/32.43 35.00 2 Y

188 DERRYMORE RAMBLER Prater, Millie-May 0/66.00 4/33.31 7

193 WALTERS MOONLITE CASINO Budd, Harper 0/62.60 9/54.69 8

157 BLACK JACK III Simcock, Lucy 0/60.83 Elim-Tech 9

201 LAMBAY OFF BROADWAY Simmons, Maisie Eve 0/61.05 WD 10

259 KNOCKMENAGH ROCCO Ritchie, Lili 4/64.46 11

133 BARLEYFIELDS BUTTON Whitaker, Millie 4/67.10 12

159 COREYS PRINCESS Churcher, Gracie 4/67.95 13

266 LITTLE CEASER Condon, Hector 8/63.86 16

179 SANDBORO DEVILS DELIGHT Garner, Darcie-Rose Elim-Tech -

189 ROZANS ROMEO Kent, Summer Elim-Tech -

164 SANDILANES INDIAN ROSE Newstead, Mabel Elim-Ref -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

185 ALNEBURY BRANDY BOY Pritchard, Kitty 0/65.26 0/35.23 25.00 3 Y

251 DIVA  DES AUGUSTINES Summers, Rosie 0/68.04 0/36.91 22.00 4 Y

181 SPARKLING MR GUCCI Watts, Felicity 0/70.41 0/37.85 22.00 5 Y

263 WARSTONES CHOICE Neachell, Victoria 0/59.33 4/30.93 6

142 A MAGIC MOTION Willis, Kate 4/72.22 14

160 MISTER PROPER Lewington, Olivia 8/59.75 15

223 BALLYTRASNA II Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 8/66.65 17

101 ROSEGATE GISELE Hubbard, Darcy 8/69.84 18

195 RATHSALLAGH BEAUTY Prater, Millie-May 10/81.25 19

7a - British Showjumping 128cm Handicap Special 

7b - British Showjumping 138cm Handicap Special 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

102 ONE IN A MILLION VI Browning, Oliver 0/38.14 0/42.35 35.00 2 Y

108 RYEHALL BELLE COUTURE Kelly, Michael 0/37.84 0/42.66 25.00 3 Y

206 RED ALERT III Long, Mia-Bella 0/36.79 0/51.00 10 Y

259 KNOCKMENAGH ROCCO Ritchie, Lili 0/37.08 4/42.39 13

191 CAERDELYN  INSHALLAH Mocock, Chloe 0/38.36 4/42.96 14

112 DOONEENS ELECTRIC Capper, Chloe 0/36.90 4/43.22 15

103 RIVERVIEW SANDY Browning, Oliver 0/39.77 4/48.80 17

205 RATHCOOLE RUPERT Long, Mia-Bella 4/39.09 0/49.28 19

266 LITTLE CEASER Condon, Hector 0/36.86 4/52.78 20

154 TREFLAN RHOSYN Thomlinson, Isabelle 8/40.97 4/46.21 24

155 TAGGARTS EXPRESS Thomlinson, Isabelle Elim-Ref -

164 SANDILANES INDIAN ROSE Newstead, Mabel Elim-Ref -

179 SANDBORO DEVILS DELIGHT Garner, Darcie-Rose 4/37.86 Elim-Tech -

153 HILLVIEWS PRINCESS ANNE Wiek, Harlow 0/37.20 Elim-Tech -

214 BACK IN THE BLACK Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 0/38.09 Elim-FR -

278 TAZMANIA II Whitaker, Sophia 4/42.07 Elim-Tech -

267 DARTH MOLL Condon, Hector Elim-Ref -

242 NEFYDD BECCA Thomas-Cheffings, Alexander 4/38.79 Elim-Ref -

176 JONNY BE GOOD Wade, Sienna 0/36.64 Ret. -

133 BARLEYFIELDS BUTTON Whitaker, Millie 4/37.13 Ret. -

8a - The Graham Heath Equestrian 128cms Primary Championship Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

209 NOAHS LADY Hodges, Freddie 0/36.80 0/38.87 50.00 1 Y

130 DE MENSINGHES FLAIR Coxon, Mia 0/40.01 0/42.75 22.00 4 Y

110 LITTLE EMERALD Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 0/36.66 0/43.03 22.00 5 Y

116 BELLA IX Townsend, Eleanor 0/37.76 0/43.82 22.00 6 Y

129 FANCY A BAILEYS McArdle, Lucas 0/38.49 0/44.04 22.00 7 Y

232 SANDYS MEL Mason, Reeva 0/37.48 0/45.36 22.00 8 Y

107 BBS SKY HIGH Johnstone, Rafi 0/39.33 0/47.00 22.00 9 Y

246 SARIM MR SCOOT Hubbard, Darcy 0/37.16 4/40.32 11

252 EUREKA PYROUETTE Williams, Annabella 4/36.02 0/41.51 12

173 MYSHALL DUNCAN Robertson  Widdowson, Grace 4/36.67 0/45.26 16

180 MULLAGH PRIDE Smith, Lucy 4/42.24 0/48.92 18

109 ANOTHER MILTON McArdle, Lucas 0/39.59 5/54.54 21

263 WARSTONES CHOICE Neachell, Victoria 4/34.31 4/50.35 22

170 PARTY FOR CORNFLAKES Oakes, Hugo 0/38.32 11/60.09 23

182 LATOONS FULL BACK Watts, Felicity 0/41.15 15/60.36 25

142 A MAGIC MOTION Willis, Kate 4/38.72 Elim-Ref -

185 ALNEBURY BRANDY BOY Pritchard, Kitty Elim-Ref -

251 DIVA  DES AUGUSTINES Summers, Rosie Elim-Ref -

101 ROSEGATE GISELE Hubbard, Darcy 0/36.16 Elim-Ref -

183 EPHESE DE TASSINE Henderson, Mila 4/36.21 Ret. -

184 KSS THE COOLER Taylor-Wilson, Portia 12/40.85 Ret. -

8b - The Graham Heath Equestrian 138cms Primary Championship Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC QUAL

108 RYEHALL BELLE COUTURE Kelly, Michael 0/70.71 0/36.87 4/42.86 50.00 1 Y

112 DOONEENS ELECTRIC Capper, Chloe 0/67.70 0/35.29 8/35.21 35.00 2 Y

153 HILLVIEWS PRINCESS ANNE Wiek, Harlow 0/70.36 0/34.45 Elim-Tech 23.00 3

194 ASHURST QUICKSILVER III Tonkin, Eleanor 0/68.46 0/36.08 Elim-Ref 23.00 3

113 MY LITTLE LIESEL Capper, Chloe 0/69.27 0/34.99 Elim-FR 23.00 3

177 DANOLLEN THE TROUBLE MAKER Nash, Oakley 0/70.87 4/37.69 6

213 SANDENE SANDSTORM V Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 0/71.97 4/38.01 7

186 STAMBROOK BELVEDERE Bailey, Alfie 0/75.72 4/38.22 8

102 ONE IN A MILLION VI Browning, Oliver 0/71.72 Elim-Tech 9

240 MOYRALLA BOB Phillips, Amelia 0/78.84 Elim-Ref 9

188 DERRYMORE RAMBLER Prater, Millie-May 8/68.61 11

154 TREFLAN RHOSYN Thomlinson, Isabelle 8/74.65 12

242 NEFYDD BECCA Thomas-Cheffings, Alexander 8/76.59 13

205 RATHCOOLE RUPERT Long, Mia-Bella 8/76.91 14

244 COREYS PRINCESS Churcher, Gracie 11/87.00 15

259 KNOCKMENAGH ROCCO Ritchie, Lili 19/90.62 16

133 BARLEYFIELDS BUTTON Whitaker, Millie Elim-Tech -

201 LAMBAY OFF BROADWAY Simmons, Maisie Eve Elim-Ref -

212 KILCRANATHAN PRINCESS Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella Elim-Ref -

191 CAERDELYN  INSHALLAH Mocock, Chloe Elim-Ref -

176 JONNY BE GOOD Wade, Sienna Elim-Ref -

253 RENAISSANCE RACINDA Billington, Alfie Elim-Ref -

206 RED ALERT III Long, Mia-Bella Elim-Ref -

9 - Winter 128cm Second Round 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

129 FANCY A BAILEYS McArdle, Lucas 0/71.20 0/37.09 0/41.01 50.00 1 Y y

216 SLIGO DE MORMAL Taylor-Wilson, Portia 0/66.31 0/35.77 4/36.77 35.00 2 y

109 ANOTHER MILTON McArdle, Lucas 0/72.57 0/35.63 4/41.84 25.00 3

238 MADE YOU LOOK Barker, Henry 0/72.35 4/36.15 22.00 4

175 CROESIOLYN CUSAN Adams, Fenella 0/71.82 4/36.65 22.00 5

170 PARTY FOR CORNFLAKES Oakes, Hugo 0/72.80 4/38.46 22.00 6

183 EPHESE DE TASSINE Henderson, Mila 0/66.23 8/35.35 7

209 NOAHS LADY Hodges, Freddie 0/65.60 Elim-Ref 8

161 LEMONY SNICKET TO CORRIE DHU Lewington, Olivia 4/68.78 9

226 MIREHILL MIST Taylor-Wilson, Portia 4/70.31 10

221 BLOSSOM'S LETTERKEEN BETTYN Leggott, Alexander 4/70.76 11

237 ANOTHER BARNEY Barker, Charlie 4/71.63 12

182 LATOONS FULL BACK Watts, Felicity 4/79.22 13

180 MULLAGH PRIDE Smith, Lucy 8/72.05 14

116 BELLA IX Townsend, Eleanor 8/73.62 15

172 RIVER DE LA COURANCE Robertson  Widdowson, Grace 8/82.89 16

110 LITTLE EMERALD Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 8/87.93 17

246 SARIM MR SCOOT Hubbard, Darcy 10/89.04 18

160 MISTER PROPER Lewington, Olivia 12/66.00 19

107 BBS SKY HIGH Johnstone, Rafi 12/71.44 20

130 DE MENSINGHES FLAIR Coxon, Mia 14/93.04 21

220 SANNAN VALLEY SPARKLE Leggott, Alexander 17/92.81 22

224 JIMDONE Bastian-Mason, Eleanor 29/104.35 23

251 DIVA  DES AUGUSTINES Summers, Rosie Elim-Ref -

255 BINGO BONG Rimell, Jack Elim-Tech -

263 WARSTONES CHOICE Neachell, Victoria Elim-Ref -

232 SANDYS MEL Mason, Reeva Elim-Tech -

10 - Winter 138cm Second Round 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

151 24 CARAT FELLA Bailey, Alfie 0/57.88 0/36.56 10.47 1 Y

214 BACK IN THE BLACK Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 0/53.57 0/33.12 10.47 1 Y

131 PEGAZ Meagher, Ava 0/52.31 0/31.68 10.47 1 Y

217 TREFRIW EROS Ashcroft, Johnny 0/52.95 0/34.11 10.47 1 Y

138 BUACHAILL BAIRE Willis, Darcy 0/53.12 0/31.26 10.47 1 Y

264 COEDNOR BUTTONS N BOWS Condon, Hector 0/49.23 0/30.76 10.47 1 Y

262 JUST OZZIE Long, Mia-Bella 0/52.57 0/32.88 10.47 1 Y

140 PRIMSLAND CHINA DOLL Willis, Darcy 0/52.82 0/31.33 10.47 1 Y

152 STARDUST 11 Clarke, Clara 0/51.58 0/30.40 10.47 1 Y

239 PRINCE CHARMING TW Bailey, Alfie 0/55.91 0/36.11 10.47 1 Y

146 LITTLEBYROM CALENDER GIRL Sankey, Anastasia 0/50.73 0/31.33 10.47 1 Y

158 APPLE I Skelton, Elsie 0/51.01 0/33.73 10.47 1 Y

204 DRAKELANDS FABIA Meagher, Ava 0/52.39 0/33.43 10.47 1 Y

274 CONRHENNY SPARKLING SURPRISE Birtwistle, Erin 0/56.00 0/33.32 10.47 1 Y

233 HONEYDEW FLASH OF FANTASY Mason, Nila 0/42.97 0/26.91 10.47 1 Y

128 CLOONTURK GOLD DUST Dempster, Noi 0/46.16 4/30.29 22

247 TUSCAN STAR Hubbard, Beau 0/52.19 4/32.80 22

225 BRIGHT BLING Bastian-Mason, Elizabeth 0/51.61 7/41.54 24

132 BUNBURY CAPTAIN TOM Whitaker, Millie 1/60.03 25

273 MFS LITTLE BOY BLUE Birtwistle, Erin 4/55.62 26

207 GREENHILL CUSTARD Jones, Felicity 4/53.46 26

268 NEWGAP JUST WILLIAM Brierley, Holly 4/55.78 26

149 SPRING STAR’S MARLEY Nielsen, Arabella 14/69.50 32

277 UBLO DU CROISE Whitaker, Stevie Joe Elim-EOC -

227 THUMBELLINA Ellis, Ellie Elim-Ref -

235 MENDH RUPERT BEAR Johnson, Georgia Elim-Ref -

228 TOP GUN XI Ellis, Ellie Elim-Ref -

139 WINSTER Willis, Kate 0/57.70 0/37.21  Tkt -

11a - Stepping Stones 128cm 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

195 RATHSALLAGH BEAUTY Prater, Millie-May 0/53.08 0/32.01 10.47 1 Y

187 PLEASURE DE NESS Bailey, Alfie 0/54.70 0/36.24 10.47 1 Y

208 RED PANDA II Jones, Felicity 0/48.94 0/30.21 10.47 1 Y

215 THUNDERBIRD V Collins-Beech, Rosie Isabella 0/56.46 0/33.06 10.47 1 Y

181 SPARKLING MR GUCCI Watts, Felicity 0/53.23 0/33.28 10.47 1 Y

222 NEW JERSEY STAR Allsopp, Florence 0/56.13 0/33.22 10.47 1 Y

984 KSS THE COOLER Henderson, Mila 4/56.20 26

174 CARNAWEEN MAX Allsopp, Florence 13/68.89 30

218 EVA DIVA Ashcroft, Stan 13/68.50 30

185 ALNEBURY BRANDY BOY Pritchard, Kitty 26/81.51 33

11b - Stepping Stones 138cm 



For Style and Performance Scores- see below!!
Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC S&P

262 JUST OZZIE Long, Mia-Bella 0/53.62 0/30.46 9.00 1 Y y

148 THISTLEDOWN JOYRIDE Nielsen, Arabella 0/52.58 0/30.36 9.00 1 Y y

140 PRIMSLAND CHINA DOLL Willis, Darcy 0/52.12 0/31.83 9.00 1 Y y

264 COEDNOR BUTTONS N BOWS Condon, Hector 0/50.71 0/29.67 9.00 1 Y y

150 MYNYDDMORFA SUSANNA Parker-Evans, Penelope 0/52.96 0/31.81 9.00 1 Y y

193 WALTERS MOONLITE CASINO Budd, Harper 0/50.38 0/30.14 9.00 1 Y

233 HONEYDEW FLASH OF FANTASY Mason, Nila 0/43.77 0/25.83 9.00 1 Y

231 BALIOS FORGET ME NOT Barnes, Conor 0/54.84 0/31.18 9.00 1 Y

268 NEWGAP JUST WILLIAM Brierley, Holly 0/53.88 0/30.37 9.00 1 Y

152 STARDUST 11 Clarke, Clara 0/53.93 0/31.98 9.00 1 Y

135 CORIOLAN DE L'AURORE Budd, Harper 0/51.65 0/31.44 9.00 1 Y

271 LITTLE MISS MILLIE II Sims, Billy 0/57.65 0/33.60 9.00 1 Y

217 TREFRIW EROS Ashcroft, Johnny 0/56.14 0/34.11 9.00 1 Y

256 TORLAN FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND Shrubb, Tilda 0/52.26 0/30.78 9.00 1 Y

158 APPLE I Skelton, Elsie 0/53.85 0/32.00 9.00 1 Y

253 RENAISSANCE RACINDA Billington, Alfie 0/57.50 0/32.25 9.00 1 Y

141 BUACHAILL BAIRE Willis, Darcy 0/51.05 0/31.28 9.00 1 Y

190 SPOT ON DUNDEE Kent, Summer 0/56.13 0/30.12 9.00 1 Y

179 SANDBORO DEVILS DELIGHT Garner, Darcie-Rose 0/51.72 0/31.02 9.00 1 Y

241 IN THE MOMENT Goodyear, Rose 0/58.67 0/34.29 9.00 1 Y

169 CLOONHEEGAN TITANIUM Dempster, Noi 0/50.19 0/28.29 9.00 1 Y

127 FARRIERS GIFT Cossar, Toby Andrew 0/51.55 0/32.01 9.00 1 Y

236 MY LITTLE CRUZ CONTROL Johnson, Olivia 0/49.01 4/29.12 23

178 BROADTOWN JAMIMA PUDDLE DUCK Garner, Darcie-Rose 0/49.73 Elim-Tech 24

247 TUSCAN STAR Hubbard, Beau 1/60.48 25

146 LITTLEBYROM CALENDER GIRL Sankey, Anastasia 4/51.68 26

275 MONTY LOUGH BOY Arthur, Kiki J 4/54.32 26

265 IRISH SCOUT Condon, Hector 4/50.91 26

126 TOUCH OF DUST Cossar, Toby Andrew 4/54.84 26

147 KAYBEN WISHFULL THINKING Sankey, Anastasia 10/65.74 30

274 CONRHENNY SPARKLING SURPRISE Birtwistle, Erin 15/66.01 31

189 ROZANS ROMEO Kent, Summer Elim-Ref -

132 BUNBURY CAPTAIN TOM Whitaker, Millie Elim-Ref -

151 24 CARAT FELLA Bailey, Alfie 4/58.76  HC -

144 RAVARA FAIRYTALE Willis, Scarlett 0/51.38 0/31.30  HC -

12 - British Showjumping 11 Years and Under Qualifier Incorporating The British Showjumping 10 Years and Under Style and Performance



The following should be taken into account when judging this class.

Take in to consideration the participant’s safety throughout .
Showing a good rider position and looking in the direction of the next jump. 10 Excellent 5 Sufficient

The participant should demonstrate a straight approach to all jumps 9 Very good 4 Insufficient

Show balance, control throughout the course and good use of arena. 8 Good 3 Fairly bad

The participants’ feel and eye for a stride CAN be apparent at this young age. 7 Fairly good 2 Bad

6 Satisfactory 1 Very bad

VENUE SouthView Equestrian Centre DATE #######

Bridle Pony Rider YEAR OF BIRTH 1 2 3 4 5 6A 6B 7 8A 8B 9 10 11 12 13
Faults (total 

points to be 

removed)

TOTAL
Place

140 Primsland China Doll Darcy Willis 2016 7.5 8 7.5 4.5 8 8.5 9 8 7 8.5 8.5 9 8 8.5 8 118.5 1

253 Renaissance Racinda Alfie Billington 2016 7.5 6 6.5 8.5 6 6.5 8 8 7.5 7 9 7.5 6.5 7.5 8 110 2

271 Little Miss Millie Billy Sims 2016 6.5 6.5 8 6.5 6.5 8 8 8 7 7.5 8 7 6.5 8 6.5 108.5 3

148 Thistledown Joyride Arabella Nielsen 2017 6 6.5 6 6 6.5 7.5 7 7.5 7 6 7 7.5 8 7 8 103.5 4

169 Cloonheegan titanium Noi Dempster 2017 7 6.5 7 8 7 7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7 7 7.5 5 7 6.5 103 5

217 Trefriw Eros Johnny Ashcroft 2016 6.5 8 6.5 6.5 7 6 7 7 7 7 8 5.5 6 6.5 7.5 102 6

141 Buchall Baire Darcy Willis 2016 7 7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7 7 7 6 6.5 6.5 7 6.5 7 6.5 101.5 7

150 Mynyddmorfa susanna Penelope Parker-Evans 2017 6.5 7 7 6.5 5 7 7 6.5 6 7 7.5 6.5 7 7 7.5 101 8

265 condor buttons n bows Hector Condon 2016 7 6.5 6 6 7 7 7 6.5 5.5 7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 8 100.5 9

233 Honeydew Flash of Fantasy Nila Mason 2017 6.5 6.5 6.5 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 6.5 6.5 8 7.5 100 10

256 Torlan Footprints In The Sand Tilda  Shrubb 2016 6 6 7 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6 7 6.5 7 7 7.5 6.5 99 11

231 Balios Forget me Not Conor Barnes 2016 6 6.5 6.5 5.5 5 5.5 7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 97.5 12

236 My Little Cruz Control Olivia Johnson 2016 6.5 6.5 7 6 6 6.5 8 6 6 8 7 7 6.5 7.5 7 4 97.5 13

241 In the Moment Rose Goodyear 2017 6 6.5 6.5 5 6.5 7 7 5.5 7 7 7 6.5 6 7 5.5 96 14

152 Stardust 11 Clara Clarke 2016 6.5 6 6 6.5 5 6.5 8 6.5 5 7 6.5 5.5 6 8 6.5 95.5 15

158 Apple I Elsie Skelton 2016 7 6.5 4 4.5 6.5 6 7.5 6 6.5 7 6 5.5 6.5 7 7.5 94 16

262 Just Ozzie Mia Bella  Long 2017 7 5 5.5 5 6 6 6 5 5 5.5 7 6.5 4.5 6.5 6.5 87 17

264 Irish Scout Hector Condon 2016 7.5 7 7 6.5 7 7.5 8 7.5 6.5 8 4 68.5 18

147 Kayben wishfull thinking Anastasia Sankey 2016 5.5 6.5 6 6.5 6.5 7 7 7 6 6 4 60 19

274 Conrhenny sparkling surprise Erin Birtwistle 2016 6.5 6 6 6.5 5 6 7 5.5 6 6.5 4 57 20

146 Littlebyrom calender girl Anastasia Sankey 2016 6.5 6 6 4 6 6.5 7 4.5 5.5 7 4 55 21

247 Tuscan Star Beau Hubbard 2016 6 6.5 5.5 4 5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 4 54.5 22

132 Bunbury Captain Tom Millie Whitaker 2016 5.5 5 6 e ELIM
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Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

230 BUNBURY SUN BONNET Barnes, Conor 0/65.47 0/32.78 50.00 1 Y

128 CLOONTURK GOLD DUST Dempster, Noi 0/68.39 0/34.88 35.00 2 Y

188 DERRYMORE RAMBLER Prater, Millie-May 0/73.64 8/33.80 5

135 CORIOLAN DE L'AURORE Budd, Harper 0/73.44 Elim-Ref 6

265 IRISH SCOUT Condon, Hector 4/67.25 7

229 THE SILVER HORSE Barnes, Conor 4/79.78 9

256 TORLAN FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND Shrubb, Tilda 5/85.81 10

193 WALTERS MOONLITE CASINO Budd, Harper 8/76.34 11

190 SPOT ON DUNDEE Kent, Summer 8/80.55 12

150 MYNYDDMORFA SUSANNA Parker-Evans, Penelope 22/102.46 13

269 BISHOP LODGE LADY Sims, Billy Elim-Ref -

189 ROZANS ROMEO Kent, Summer Elim-Ref -

270 MONTGOMERYS PENNY Sims, Billy Elim-Ref -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

272 BURESIDE PERSONALITY Beaver, Harriet Elizabeth 0/62.30 0/36.29 25.00 3 Y

276 SCHIERENSEES CYPRESS HILL Arthur, Kiki J 0/79.16 0/39.84 22.00 4 Y

195 RATHSALLAGH BEAUTY Prater, Millie-May 4/74.36 8

13a - British Showjumping 128cm Handicap Special 

13b - British Showjumping 138cm Handicap Special 


